

Lane Health and Teledentistry.com Announce a Strategic Partnership to Revolutionize Dental Healthcare Financing

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, USA, May 21, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Lane</u> <u>Health</u> and <u>Teledentistry.com</u> Announce a Strategic Partnership to Revolutionize Dental Healthcare Financing

In a groundbreaking alliance, Lane Health, a leader in healthcare financing technology, has teamed up with Teledentistry.com, a pioneer in digital dental practice and aggregation, to present the Health Care Spending Card1 to Teledentistry.com members.



Teledentistry.com

This strategic partnership will transform the way patients manage and finance their dental and other healthcare expenses, providing an important financial well-being tool that can help ensure people don't have to delay or forego necessary healthcare services.

٢٢

We're not just treating teeth; we're treating people. And in this digital age, that means meeting them where they are - online," states Dr. Vilas Sastry, CEO of Teledentistry.com." Dr.Vilas Sastry According to a 2022 KFF poll which looked at the specific types of care adults are most likely to report putting off, dental services are the most common types of medical care that people report delaying or skipping, with 35% of adults saying they have put it off in the past year due to cost.

"Our mission has always been clear," says Scott Beck, Chief Revenue Officer of Lane Health. "We want to help people afford and access the care they deserve by helping to

remove barriers to cost. Our collaboration with Teledentistry.com is a significant leap forward in that direction."

Teledentistry.com has been at the forefront of integrating dental care with the latest technology,

ensuring that high-quality dental services reach a broader audience through digital means. "We're not just treating teeth; we're treating people. And in this digital age, that means meeting them where they are - online," states Dr. Vilas Sastry, CEO of Teledentistry.com. "Working alongside Lane Health, we are excited to present our patients a seamless experience that combines our digital dental expertise with innovative financial solutions."



This partnership is poised to offer an unprecedented model of care in the dental industry, where the convenience of teledentistry meets the flexibility of FinTech. By joining forces, Lane Health and Teledentistry.com aim to remove financial barriers to dental and other healthcare expenses, helping enable patients to receive timely treatments without the stress of managing costs.

The partnership will leverage Lane Health's innovative solutions, to integrate seamless payment options into Teledentistry.com's platform, creating a user-friendly interface for patients to finance dental care. With a shared commitment to excellence and innovation, both organizations are dedicated to bringing their best to their clients and members.

For additional information on how Lane Health and Teledentistry.com are pioneering change in the healthcare and dental sectors, please contact: Dr. Mamta Kodwani

About Lane Health:

Lane Health, with its unique position at the intersection of FinTech and Healthcare, provides innovative financial solutions designed to make healthcare management an empowering experience. For more information about Lane Health, visit <u>https://lanehealth.com/</u>.

About Teledentistry.com:

Teledentistry.com is the leader in the virtual dental care space providing virtual dental services to over 150 million lives across 80 insurance companies in the USA. Teledentistry.com connects patients with licensed dentists via online consultations, making dental care more accessible than ever. Learn more about Teledentistry.com's digital dental solutions by visiting <u>https://www.teledentistry.com</u>

1 Lane Health is a financial technology company, not a bank. The Healthcare Spending Card is issued by Lead Bank.

Vilas Sastry

Teledentistry.com +1 888-588-3394 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709602848

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.